
( , fATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 

DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH 
Notification of Failure to Abate Alleged Violation 

( 

3. Issuance Date 4. Inspection Number 
21-Jul-14 316215441 

5. Reporting ID 6. CSE/IH ID 
0950662 X4225 

1. Original Inspection 2. Original Inspection 7. Optional Report No. B. Page No. Penalties 
Date(s) Number 015-14 1 of 2 AreDue 

'---"--'-'~-'-----~----'-'-'---'~----1 Within 15 
20-Jul-12 to 27-Dec-12 316208636 10.Inspection Date(s): 25-Mar-14 To 21-Jul-14 Days of 

Receipt 

9. To: NATIONAL DISTRIBUTION CENTER LP. 

11888 Mission Blvd 

11. Inspection Site: 11888 Mission Blvd 

Mira Loma, CA 91752 

Mira Loma, CA 91752 

After the original inspection, a Citation (s) was issued to you in accordance with the provisions of the California Labor Code notifying you of 
alleged violations and the dates by which they were to be abated. Based upon reinspection, it is alleged that you have failed to abate the 
violation(s) listed below within the time presqribed, and the following additional penalties are proposed. You are to notify the Division of 
Occupational Safety and Health in writing of the date and nature of the corrective action taken. 

This notification will become a final order not subject to review by any court or agency, unless you notffy the California Occupational Safety and 
Health Appeals Board in writing of your Intent to appeal the additional penalties within 15 days after receipt of this notification. 

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR APPEAL RIGHTS) 

12. Citation Number-Item Number: 3- 1 15. 
l-----------------------,------c------,-------------1 Additional 

13. Standard Regulation or Section of the Act Violated: T8CCR §3385 (a). Penalty 

14. Description: 
Citation 3, Item 1 Serious 

T8CCR §3385 Foot Protection. 
(a) Appropriate foot protection shall be required for employees who are exposed to foot injuries 
from electrical hazards, hot, corrosive, poisonous substances, falling objects, crushing or 
penetrating actions, which may cause injuries or who are required to work in abnormally wet 
locations. 

VIOLATION: 

On or before March 25, 2014, the employer did not ens at employees who operate or work in 
close proximity to forklifts or electrical pallet jack y were provided with appropriate 
foot protection, including but not limited to steel-to oes, in an environment where there 
is a hazard offalling objects and crushing actions rom mo ile equipment, including but not limited 
to forklifts and electric pallet jacks. 

This is a Failure to Abate (FTA) violation 
12/27/12 that became a final order by 

No. 316208636, issued 
Appeals Board on 

01/13/14. The Division conducted a reinspection on 03/25/14. 

NOTE: INFORMAL CONFERENCE AVAILABLE, PLEASECONTACT THE CALIOSHA 
DISTRICT OFFICE LISTED ON CITATION. 

16. Signature 

Safety Engi r/lndustrial Hygienist 
Robert Delgado 

Payment of all penalties shown is to be made by check or money order payable to "Gal/OSHA". 

RETURN ONE COPY AND THIS NOTICE 
WITH YOUR REMITTANCE AND MAIL TO: 

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 
CASHIER, ACCOUNTING OFFICE 
P.O. Box 420603 
San Franc'1sco, CA 94142-0603 

$308,435.00 

17. 

$308,435.00 

of This 
Notificatio 
Unless 
Contested 

Number of 
Days Fail 
to Abate 

20 Days 

Total 
Additior 
Penalty 

Make Check 
Money Orde 
Payable to 
uca!IOSHA" 

Indicate 
Inspection 
Number on 
Remittance 

NOTIFICATION OF FAILURE TO ABATE ALLEGED VIOLATION Gal/OSHA 28 (1 0/89) 


